

ADDENDUM NO. ONE

100TH AVENUE MULTIMODAL PATH

PROJECT NO. 23-105

CITY OF THORNTON, CO

TO: Prospective Bidders and all others concerned

DATE: July 15, 2026

PURPOSE: To provide additional information and clarification to the solicitation documents for the above-referenced Project.

1. The following questions and answers are provided for additional clarification to the Contract Documents.

Question 1: "Can you please share the bid schedule in excel format?"

Answer 1: Bid schedule is not provided in excel;

Question 2: "Can you please provide Fencing Detail"

Answer 2: City of Thornton does not have details for the fences. The plastic fence are standard construction fence. The other fencing is a wood post and wire to match existing on the property;

Question 3: "Having trouble determining what HMA patching mix you will be requiring on this project. Can you clarify that information for us?"⁴

Answer 4: Please reference Section 403.02 of project special provisions;

Question 5: What does the measurement in parentheses referring to? Is that the length of the structure?

Answer 5: Yes

2. This Addendum becomes part of the Contract Documents. All other conditions and requirements of the Contract Documents will remain unchanged. Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged in the space provided on the Bid Proposal Form in the Project Manual.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. ONE

DocuSigned by:

Dennis Laurita

7/15/2026

A459F4E7FAB0C24E5
Dennis Laurita
Contracts Supervisor

Date